
     

     

GR : 

PR : 

MR : 

AR : 

     

                                                            

                                                            

VPATLPQLTPTLVSLLEVIEPEVLYAGYDSSVPDSTWRIMTTLNMLGGRQVIAAVKWAKA

SPGQDIQLIPPLINLLMSIEPDVIYAGHDNTKPDTSSSLLTSLNQLGERQLLSVVKWSKS

LSTISRALTPSPVMVLENIEPEIVYAGYDSSKPDTAENLLSTLNRLAGKQMIQVVKWAKV

SHIEGYECQPIFLNVLEAIEPGVVCAGHDNNQPDSFAALLSSLNELGERQLVHVVKWAKA

                                                            

      

      

 : 580

 : 735

 : 786

 : 721

      

     

     

GR : 

PR : 

MR : 

AR : 

     

                                                            

                                                            

IPGFRNLHLDDQMTLLQYSWMFLMAFALGWRSYRQSSANLLCFAPDLIINEQRM-TLPCM

LPGFRNLHIDDQITLIQYSWMSLMVFGLGWRSYKHVSGQMLYFAPDLILNEQRM-KESSF

LPGFKNLPLEDQITLIQYSWMCLSSFALSWRSYKHTNSQFLYFAPDLVFNEEKM-HQSAM

LPGFRNLHVDDQMAVIQYSWMGLMVFAMGWRSFTNVNSRMLYFAPDLVFNEYRM-HKSRM

                                                            

      

      

 : 639

 : 794

 : 845

 : 780

      

     

     

GR : 

PR : 

MR : 

AR : 

     

                                                            

                                                            

YDQCKHMLYVSSELHRLQVSYEEYLCMKTLLLLSSVPK-------DGLKSQELFDEIRMT

YSLCLTMWQIPQEFVKLQVSQEEFLCMKVLLLLNTIPL-------EGLRSQTQFEEMRSS

YELCQGMHQISLQFVRLQLTFEEYTIMKVLLLLSTIPK-------DGLKSQAAFEEMRTN

YSQCVRMRHLSQEFGWLQITPQEFLCMKALLLFSIIPV-------DGLKNQKFFDELRMN

                                                            

      

      

 : 692

 : 847

 : 898

 : 833

      

     

     

GR : 

PR : 

MR : 

AR : 

     

                                                            

                                                            

YIKELGKAIVKREGNSSQNWQRFYQLTKLLDSMHEVVENLLNYCFQTFLDKT-MSIEFPE

YIRELIKAIGLRQKGVVSSSQRFYQLTKLLDNLHDLVKQLHLYCLNTFIQSRALSVEFPE

YIKELRKMVTKCPNNSGQSWQRFYQLTKLLDSMHDLVSDLLEFCFYTFRESHALKVEFPA

YIKELDRIIACKRKNPTSCSRRFYQLTKLLDSVQPIARELHQFTFDLLIKSHMVSVDFPE

                                                            

      

      

 : 751

 : 907

 : 958

 : 893

      

     

     

GR : 

PR : 

MR : 

AR : 

     

                          

                          

MLAEIITNQIPKYSNGNIKKLLFHQK

MMSEVIAAQLPKILAGMVKPLLFHKK

MLVEIISDQLPKVESGNAKPLYFHRK

MMAEIISVQVPKILSGKVKPIYFHTQ

                          

      

      

 : 777

 : 933

 : 984

 : 919

      

H1 H3 

▼ 
F602 

▼ 
C622 

▼ 
T668 S674/V675 

▼ ▼ 

H7 H8 β5 H9 

β6 

H10 

AF-2 

H3’ H4 H5 β3 β4 H6 

Supplementary information, Figure 1A. Protein sequence alignment of the LBDs of GR, PR, 

MR, and AR.  The residues that were replaced to increase solubility are marked by “▼”. The 

residues that were replaced to increase crystal packing  are marked by “”.  

 

E684 E688 
  

K699 K703 
  



Supplementary information, Figure 1B. Positions of solubility mutations and crystallization 

mutations. Upper panel: positions of mutations that help solubilize GR LBD; lower panel: 

surface mutations that facilitated crystallization of GR LBD. 

 


